



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.95 of 2026

M/s. Pawanputra Buildcon Pvt. Ltd.

vs.

Assistant Commissioner of State Tax, Nagpur and another

=====

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

=====

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Mr. A.J. Bhoot, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. K.R. Lule, A.G.P. for the Respondents/State.*

CORAM : **ANIL L. PANSARE & NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATE : **30th JANUARY, 2026.**

Heard.

02. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 6th February, 2026.

03. The learned A.G.P. waives service of notice on behalf of the State.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

**sandesh*