



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 95 OF 2026

(M/s Pawanputra Buildcon Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

Assistant Commissioner of State Tax, Nagpur & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A.J. Bhoot, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. S.S. Hulke, AGP for the Respondents/State.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATED : 08th MAY, 2026

1. Mr. Hulke, learned AGP waives notice for the Respondents/State and seeks time to file reply.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner, requested to tag the present matter alongwith Writ Petition No.100/2026.
3. List the matters on 10.07.2026.

(NIVEDITA P MEHTA, J.)

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)